

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks



TRADEMARK 3427-0111T

IN THE UNITED STATES PAIGNAGE TO DEMARK OFFICE

RECORDING OF ASSIGNMENT

G. 6.03

September 6, 2002

2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513 Sir: Please record the attached original Assignment document: 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): **DODO & COMPANY** ____ Individuals ____ Association

General Partnership ____ Limited Partnership ____ Individuals _____ Association X Corporation - KOREA Other 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): MAXUS(HK) LTD. Flat C, 6/F max Share Centre 367-373 King's Road North Point, HONG KONG

Individuals _____ Association _____ Limited Partnership

_____ Security Agreement

_____ Change of Name

X Corporation - HONG KONG

Merger Change of I
Other

Execution Date: August \$2, 2002

Nature of Conveyance:

____ Other ____

X Assignment

09/11/2002 LMUELLER 00000236 76175591

3.

01 FC:481

4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s): "DODO ACADEMY" (Stylized) - Serial No. 76/175,591 – 12/05/00 Trademark Registration No.(s):						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:						
	P.O. Falls	n, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP Box 747 Church, Virginia 22040-0747 205-8000					
6.	Total number	of applications and/or registrations involved:1					
7.	X	The recording fee in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.					
8.		Please charge Deposit Account No. 02-2448 in the amount of \$ A duplicate copy of this request is enclosed.					
9.	X	The commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 CFR 2.6 which may be required, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-2448.					
attache		f my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an ie copy of the original document.					
		Respectfully submitted,					
		BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP					
		By					
		P.O. Box 747 Falls Church, VA 22040-0747 (703) 250-8000					
	L NUMBER	OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, ANI					

	IN THE U.S. PATENT	AND TRAL	DEMARK	OFFICE				
Applicant:	MAXUS(HK) LTD.							
Serial No.:	76/175,591							
Filing Date:	December 5, 2000							
Mark:	dodo Academy (Stylized)							
Class:	Int'l. Cl. 41							
A PPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE								
Assistant Commissio 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 2								
Sir:								
Applicant/Ov	viller hereby designates	BIRCH, STE	EWART,	KOLASCH and BIRCH, 1	LLP			
whose post office ad	dress is P.O. Box 747,	Falls Church,	, Virginia	. 22040-0747, its representa	tive			
upon whom notices o	or process in proceeding	s before the U	ISPTO af	fecting the mark may be ser	ved.			
	MAXUS(hk) LTD.							
		Ву	J.	CHAO				
		Title:	The d:	irector				

Executed this 22nd day of AUGUST , 2002.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, dodo & Company, hereinafter Assignor, a corporation of The Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 5F Dabo Building, 577 Shinsa-Dong, Kangnam-Gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea, is the owner of Trademark Application No. 76/175,591, filed on December 5, 2000, for the mark "dodo Academy", in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, MAXUS(hk) Ltd, hereinafter Assignee, a corporation of Hong Kong, having a place of business at Flot C, 6/F max Share Centre, 367-373 King's Road, North Point, Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring said registration;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these presents to be executed as follows:

ASSIGNOR:

dodo & Company

Date August 22, 2002

The president

WITNESS:

Date August 22, 2002

RECORDED: 09/06/2002

By GUN